
2020-2021 WEAC-Retired Board of Directors   (as of 09/01/2020) 

President Ginny Bosse:  gbosse@live.com, 715-762-3193 

Vice President Tom Zigan; tomzigan@aol.com, home: 414-747-8778, cell: 414-491-7708 

Secretary/Treasurer Carol Krogmann;  ckrogmann@wi.rr.com, cell: 262-894-2496 

Membership Coordinator Mary Jarvis;  mejar@aol.com, 715-571-6903 

At-Large Representative Marlene Ott;  solidarity.ott@gmail.com, home: 414-421-8866,  
                                                                                                                         cell: 414-588-7200 
 
                                                                                                                                                        

cluster 1:   William “Bill” Stuessel, Director; wstuessel@yahoo.com, home: 715-425-1582,  
                                                                                                                             cell: 651-983-2072 
                           Janice Kienbaum, Alternate; finetree@charter.net, home: 715-537-3063,  
                                                                                                                          cell: 715-296-0658   
 
cluster 2:   Karen Lach, Director;  krnlach@gmail.com, 715-490-0859 
                          Lucy Nefstead, Alternate;  lvnefstead@gmail.com, 715-362-6262 
 
cluster 3:   Julie Hannon, Director; juliemariehannon@gmail.com, 920-788-9441 
                    Kim Jordan, Director;  skjordan1010@gmail.com, 920-427-4053 
                          Deb Dassow, Alternate; debdassow@gmail.com, 262-375-4475 
                          Kathi Taylor, Alternate;  kathit1944@gmail.com, 920-590-0083 
 
cluster 4:  Ron Sunne, Director; ronsunne50@gmail.com, 608-526-3813                    
                         Vicki Burke, Alternate;  veronicaburke@centurytel.net, 608-792-5854 
 
cluster 5:  Jim Brancel, Director;  jbrancel@hotmail.com, 608-981-2019 
 
cluster 6:  Christy Anderson; Director; christylanderson15@gmail.com, 608-574-0041  
                         Carl Cramer, Alternate; cramer_carl@hotmail.com; 608-752-5070 
                                                                
cluster 7:  Carol Bender, Director; no email, 262-784-0393 
                   Linda Riesen; Director;  riesvon@aol.com, 414-232-3552 
                   Arthur Fiet, Director; arthurf399@aol.com, 414-534-8310 
                         Joe Hanser, Alternate;  joehanser@msn.com, 414-587-0158 
                                           
WEAC Governance Liaison Kim Schroeder;  SchroederK@weac.org, 608-298-2413 

WCOA Liaison Allen Knop;  ajknop@yahoo.com, 608-244-4664 
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